TPS75201-EP, TPS75215-EP, TPS75218-EP, TPS75225-EP, TPS75233-EP WITH RESET
TPS75401-EP, ’75415-EP, ’75418-EP, ’75425-EP, ’75433-EP WITH POWER GOOD
FAST-TRANSIENT-RESPONSE 2-A LOW-DROPOUT VOLTAGE REGULATORS
SGLS165 – APRIL 2003
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� Controlled Baseline
–  One Assembly/Test Site, One Fabrication
Site

maximum of 2% over line, load, and temperature ranges. The TPS752xx and the TPS754xx families are available
in 20 pin TSSOP (PWP) packages.
AVAILABLE OPTIONS/ORDERING INFORMATION†
TJ
OUTPUT VOLTAGE TSSOP (PWP)
TJ
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
(TYP) RESET PG
3.3 V TPS75233QPWPEP TPS75433QPWPEP‡
2.5 V TPS75225QPWPEP TPS75425QPWPEP‡
–40°C to 125°C 1.8 V TPS75218QPWPEP TPS75418QPWPEP‡40 C to 125 C
1.5 V TPS75215QPWPEP TPS75415QPWPEP‡
Adjustable 1.5 V to 5 V TPS75201QPWPEP TPS75401QPWPEP‡
† The TPS75x01 is programmable using an external resistor divider (see application information). The
PWP package is available taped and reeled. Add an R suffix to the device type (e.g.,
TPS75201QPWPREP) to indicate tape and reel.
‡ Product preview
TPS75201-EP, TPS75215-EP, TPS75218-EP, TPS75225-EP, TPS75233-EP WITH RESET
TPS75401-EP, ’75415-EP, ’75418-EP, ’75425-EP, ’75433-EP WITH POWER GOOD
FAST-TRANSIENT-RESPONSE 2-A LOW-DROPOUT VOLTAGE REGULATORS
SGLS165 – APRIL 2003
3POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
† See application information section for capacitor selection details.